

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*712131537 800-282-2754 CAPITAL WHOLESALE DRUG CO 873 WILLIAMS AVENUE

COLUMBUS OH 43212 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(IA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/17/ BID OPENING DATE	2009								
LINE	0.5 QUANTIT	/21 /i	2009 UOP	CAT,			OPENING TI		:30PM
EINE	QUANTI		UUP	NO.	ITEMINU	/BEH	UNIT PRI	GE.	AMOUNT
:									
*		İ					et 2	ter inne 🐋 brike	1 & a com time
			Ì	OPEN-	END BLANK	ET CONT	RACT	RECE	IVED
		ĺ							
						•	7	1009 MAY 20	A 10: 03
*					•		r 's	UCONTA CON	ው የህህ ሀር ነው U
	1,						ar *	nachabhu State	G DIVISION TO THE STATE OF WILLIAM
0001		·	EA		270-19			(3) (1) (1)	VI 11 V
•		300	_ ,,,,,,						
4	IMPLANON	NDK	2 #00	05202	7201 OR E	QUAL MI	R. ORGANO	N	
	:	.							
			.	·					
				, i					
**					Ab .	٠.			: '
						MPLANON	OR EQUAL :	PER TH	•
	ATTACHE	D SP	CIFI	CATIO	NS.				
	TMPT.ANON	TGZ		רס א כי די	יאטיי פונדעם	T TO ANI	IMPLANT.	PUE	
	IMPLANT	IS A	SMAL	L PLA	STIC ROD	CONTAIN	NG THE HO	RMONE	
	ETONOGES:	TRAL	AND	IT IS	INSERTED	JUST U	DERNEATH '	THE	
	SKIN OF '	THE	JPPER	INNE	R ARM AND	PROVID	S PROTECT:	ION	
							LEFT IN		٠.
	OF THE E	CC FE	CEGNAL	IE OV	TWELLANON !	THING OF	ULATION (1) T THE LIN	RELEASE	
							SLE TO IMP		V
	AND GROW	. IME	PLANO	N ALS	O MAKES TI	HE CERV	CAL MUCUS	AT THE	
							SPERM HAVI		•
	DIFFICUL'	TIN	IE GE	PTING	THROUGH '	TO FERT	LIZE THE		
	IMPLANON 1% FAILUI			BCLT	VE CONTRA	CEPTIVE,	WITH LESS	S THAN	
111					. :-				
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	osee se	EDGE OBT BOD	GMC AND SO	NOTICE YA		
IGNATURE /	-1 7	101		ose hev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE	br 100 1 -
TLE A A	to w	orge IFFI	N 0 111	257 -		800-0	282 - 27 <i>5</i>	4	5-19-09
Comune	11/anage				1882-				O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPONI	DING T	O RFQ,	INSER'	T NAME AND /	ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOV	E LABELED	VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

MCH90134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

VENDOR

*712131537 800-282-2754 CAPITAL WHOLESALE DRUG CO 873 WILLIAMS AVENUE

COLUMBUS OH 43212

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>				
B404488688888888888888888888888888888888	05/21/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBIT 3				
	AWARDYEAR OR UNTI NECESSARY TO ORIGINAL CON NOT EXCEED T TIME" THE VE	L SUCH "RE OBTAIN A TRACT. TH WELVE (12) NDOR MAY T GIVING THE	D EXTENDS FOR A ASONABLE TIME" T NEW CONTRACT OR E "REASONABLE TI	RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABLE NTRACT FOR ANY	
	UNLESS SPECI IN THIS CONT	FIC PROVIS RACT DOCUM	IONS ARE STIPULA ENT, THE TERMS, FIRM FOR THE LI	CONDITIONS AND	
	WRITTEN CONS SUBMITTED TO DAYS PRIOR T BE IN ACCORD	ENT OF THE THE DIREC O THE EXPI ANCE WITH TRACT AND	MAY BE RENEWED SPENDING UNIT A TOR OF PURCHASIN RATION DATE. SU THE TERMS AND CO SHALL BE LIMITED	ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHALL NDITIONS OF THE	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF		ELY UPON WRITTEN S AND/OR SERVICES DO NOT CONFORM	
	AUTHORIZE A MARKET, WITH ESTIMATE, IT	SPENDING U OUT THE FI EMS SPECIF LIVERY IN	LING OF A REQUIS IED ON THIS CONT EMERGENCIES DUE	ON THE OPEN ITION OR COST RACT FOR TO UNFORESEEN	
SIGNATURE Kald	tu 11) All	. SEE RE\	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	A. C. F. C. S. C.	5-19-09
TITLE Carborel	Manager FE	N 3/437			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	7-1-1			N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ċ

RFO NUMBER MCH90134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*712131537 800-282-2754 CAPITAL WHOLESALE DRUG CO 873 WILLIAMS AVENUE

COLUMBUS OH 43212

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/21/	2009	10000000000000000	F-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	BID	QΡ	ENING TIME	-01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	18EA		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u></u>		600000		(000,000)	
									İ	1
	CAUSES	(INCL	UDING	BUT	NOT LIMIT	ED TO D	ELZ	AYS IN TRANS	-	
			AN U	NAN'I I	CIPATED I	NCREASE	I	N THE VOLUME		
• •	OF WOR	K.)		:		·				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OLIVNIALL	TTEG.	רנוא אות	TTTEC	T.TOTED T	מ ישניי זו		UISITION ARE		
	APPROX	TMATTO	MS OM	L.V. B	ASED ON E	U ING K STIMATE	2	SUPPLIED BY		:
								OD AND AGREE	n	
								FIES ACTUALL		
								THE CONTRACT		
					HAN THE Q				'	
					_	i				
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING UN	IT(S) S	HAI	LL ISSUE A		
	WRITTE	N STAT	E CON	TRACT	ORDER (F	ORM NUM	BEI	R WV-39) TO		
								IS CONTRACT.		
	THE OR.	IGINALI	COPY	OF T	HE WV-39 (SHALL B	E D	MAILED TO THE		
	MATIED		L DIID	CHALLO	N FOR SHI.	PMENT, P	A i	SECOND COPY THIRD COPY		
g	RETATN	ED BY	THE S	PEMDI	NG UNIT.	JN, AIND	A	IHIRD COPY		
		ן בינ עניי			NG ONII.					3 (4)
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ON'I	TRACTOR FILES	3	
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT	IS AUTOMATI	_	·
	CALLY I	NULL A	ND VO	ID, A	ND ÍS TERI	MINATED	W)	THOUT FURTH	ΞR	
	ORDER.									
			Į	ĺ		·				
								IS CONTRACT		•
					D ALL SUB					
								HED PRINTED		
					E LISTS, (CLUDING ANY		
					AS CD-RO		TINC	TODING ANY		
		32120 13		500.1	TID CD ICOL					
ļ	REV. 04	1/11/2	001			İ		•		4
					4				İ	
	INQUIR		- 1							
						PTED THE	ROU	JGH CLOSE OF		
	BUSINES	s on	51/	5/20	09. OUI	STIONS	MA	AY BE SENT V	[A]	
SIGNATURE	1 1	1 11		oeche\		ELEPHONE	MANAGE AND	ln.	ATE	
Mati	hugo l	vorge	INT.			800-0	280	2-2754	3	-19-2009
Control	E Man	sger FE	31	437	7882			ADDRESS CHAN	GES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LII	IN DESD	ZNICINIC 1	OPEO	INICED.	T NIANAE ANID A	DDDEER	NI O	DACE ADOVE LAD		NENDOD!



HOUNEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER MCH90134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*712131537 800-282-2754 CAPITAL WHOLESALE DRUG CO 873 WILLIAMS AVENUE

COLUMBUS OH 43212

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O	В	FREIG	HTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	(2009		·						
		05/21/200 9	MAT			OPENING :		+30₽M	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOF	NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT	PRICE	Α	MOUNT
						,			
	TIGDG	FAX, COUR		Z⊷MATT. I	IN ODDED	TO ASSITE	OF NO		
		RECEIVES							
		ONS WILL I							
		ons are pi					•		
• •		*							
		A WAGNER						•	,
	1	MENT OF AI		RATION					r
		SING DIVIS ASHINGTON		EV CID					
		STON, WV 2		, EASI			:		.*
	CHARLE	DIOIN, WW 2	,) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			•		1	
	FAX: 3	04-558-41:	.5	<i>1</i>	and the second of				
	E-MAIL	: ROBERTA	A. WAGNI	R@WV.GO	7				
1000									
				and the state	-				
				e de la companya de l					
							i		
					4 - 44		ž.		
	EXHIBI'	т 4							
		GOVERNMENT							
	IN THE	BID HIS F	EFUSAL	TO EXTEN	ID THE P	RICES, TE	ERMS,		
	AND CO	NDITIONS C	F THE F	BID TO CO	OUNTY, S	сноог, м	JNICIPAL		
		HER LOCAL)	
s I	VIRGIN	ITICAL SUE				TO EXTEN		· ·	
		, TERMS, A							
		CAL SUBDI							
	Į.	Y INDICATE			· 1			i	
	SHALL 1	NOT PREJUI	ICE THE	E AWARD C	F THIS	CONTRACT	IN ANY		
	MANNER	• '							
	DEW 3	/00							
	REV. 3	/88 DEL/BRAND/	CDECTE		אוא מים או	DDDTN DOD	DADI TOII		
	LEE MOI	NETT DKIND		ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		l	
IGNATURE /	alhun	- Wolle			TELEPHONE S	0-282-0	275-4 DATE	5-19-	09
			1427	7882			RESS CHANGES		- ,
TLE Contract	- MARKE		<u> </u>		ADDDEGG				
WH	EN KESK	ONDING TO RE	'W, 1175EK 1	NAME AND	AUUKESSI	IN SPACE AB	OVELABELE	:D VENDC)K



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MCH90134

PA	GE
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*712131537 800-282-2754 CAPITAL WHOLESALE DRUG CO 873 WILLIAMS AVENUE COLUMBUS OH 43212

8 H | P | T | O |

DATE PRINT	ſ€D	TER	MS OF SALI	±	SHIPV	IA.	FC).B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009								
BID OPEÑIÑĠ ĎĂŤÉ:		05/21/	2009			BTD.	OPENING	TIME (01.30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN			PRICE	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>						
						••		,	
	THE AC	CEPTAB	LE LEV	ver d	F QUALITY	ONLY A	ND ARE N	OT	·
					$\widetilde{\mathtt{PREFERENC}}$			-	
	PARTIC						HO ARE B	IDDING	
					TATE AND				
					CATIONS.		E TO PRO		
			. 4		TERNATES				·
	REJECT:				THE STAT				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
					ARITIES I				1S
					TION 148-				
					ULES AND			•	······································
·	PURCHA:	SING C	ARD A	CCEPT	ANCE: TH	E STATE	OF WEST	VIRGIN	ca ·
	CURREN'	LLA OL	ILIZE	A V	ISA PURCH	ASING C	ARD PROG	RAM WHIC	
	IS ISS	UED TH	ROUGH	A BA	NK. THE	success	FUL VEND	OR	•
	MUST A	CCEPT	THE S	CATE	OF WEST V	IRGINIA	VISA PU	RCHASING	3
	CARD F	OR PAY	MENT (OF AL	L ORDERS	PLACED	BY ANY S	TATE	
	AGENCY	AS A	CONDI	CION	OF AWARD.				
1 44 1 1 1		14 A 14							
11 11 12 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15				TOM	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED '	ro:			
		·							
	D)	EPARTM	ENT OF	F ADM	INISTRATI	NC			
	Ы	URCHAS	ING D	[VISI	NC		•		
	Bi	UILDIN	G 15		•				
					TREET, EAS	ST			
	CI	HARLES	TON,	√V 2	5305-0130				
				<i>‡</i>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
	PLEASE	NOTE:	A CON	MENI	ENCE COPY	WOULD	BE APPRE	CIATED.	•**
	•	17.							
ł									_
					THIS INFO			FACE OF	⁷
. [THE EN	AETO DE	OR TH	ів вт	TON YAM C	BE CON	SIDERED:		
					•				
ľ	SEALED	RID							
		a V			. •	•			
)				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		L
BIGNATURE	thous	Wols					182275	اري DATE	5-19-09
TITLE /	A 101	IFF	- ااا	119		0000	· · · i		
(sontrae	it Mar	rager "	3/5	137	ワタチン		ADD	RESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

800-282-2754

REQNUMBER

ADDRESS C	ORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATT	ENTION OF
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

100000
1 6 1
1.11.1
100000
1
1

COLUMBUS OH 43212

873 WILLIAMS AVENUE

CAPITAL WHOLESALE DRUG CO

*712131537

DATE PRINT	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009	·			
LINE	05/21/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0.1 UNIT PRICE	L+30PM AMOUNT
	BUYER:		RW/FILE 22		
	RFQ. NO.:		 MCH90134		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	5/21/2009	 	
	BID OPENING	rime:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 73483766	IS NECESSARY	
	CONTACT PERS	I I	PRINT CLEARLY):		
			KATHRYN WOLFE		
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	OF RFQ MCH90	134 ***** TOTAL:	
			aan aar oo s		
e fa					
	•				e de la companya de l
				<i>'</i>	April 1997 and April 1997 and April 1997 and April 1997 and April 1997 and April 1997 and April 1997 and April
					i .
ONATION	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
GNATURE A	this Wolf	·		002822754 DATE	5-19-09
TLE Contra	t Manage	31437 t	1882	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPONDING	TO DEC INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	

COST SHEET FOR MCH90134

Item #	Apprx. Annual Usage	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	QUANTITY			
	300 EA	IMPLANON NDC# 00052027201 or Equal 300 EA IMFg: ORGANON	458.12	137,436.00
		and ate 145 Cost a \$ 460.42. Cost to 145 Cost mone		
		TOTAL COST		

Vendor must submit an original itemized invoice for each order. Payment will be made in arrears after receipt of each Award will be made to the vendor with the lowest overall cost who meets specifications. completed order. Orders will be placed on an as needed basis.

grodust a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vandor's Name:	Capital Wholesale L	lug		
Authorized Cignots	ire: Kalkeys Wolfe	Date:	5-19-	09
Authorized Signall	JI G			

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the detailed of this continuously in West Virginia for four (4).
	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requi agair	er understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the rements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty ast such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency ducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
autho the re deen	ubmission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and prizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid equired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information ned by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and	er penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate nges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidd	ier: Capital Whilesole Drug Co Signed: Karty Wolfe Title: Contracte Manager Title: Contracte Manager
Date	Title: Contracte Manager

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.